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Rambouillet sheep were imported from U.S.A. utilising USAID non-project loan funds.The sheep have to be imported from U.S.A. in case funds are made available under USAID non-project loans.
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Written Answer i34

Second Wage Board for Sugar Industries

SHRI K. RAMANI :

SHRI K. M. ABRAHAM :
SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL :
SHRI UMANATH :

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

1672.

(a) when the second Wage Board for the sugar industry was appointed ;

(b) whether it has submitted its final report to Government :

(c) if so, its main recommendations ;

and
(d; if not, the reasons for delay ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : (a) The Second Central Wage Board for the Sugar Industry was set up on the 16th November, 1965.

(b) No, Sir.

(¢! Does not arise.

(d) The Wage Board has to deal with complex issues and to reconcile conflicting interests. The Board’s work, however, is in an advanced stage and its report is likely to be submitted by the end of September,
1969,

Jobs for Agricultural Graduates

1673. SHRI R. K. AMIN : Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a2 whether it is a fact that large number of Agriculture Engineers graduate from the various agriculture Universities ;

(b) whether it is a fact that they do not find jobs in right places ;

(c) whether this is because of defective recruitment policies of States as well as Central Government ; and

(d: if so, the reactions of the.Government ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
CO-OPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE) : (a) Yes.

